

SU/DO/Certificate/2020-21/02103

Date: August 9, 2021

Mr. Harsh Agarwal, HJS, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Meerut.

Greetings from Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology – Deemed to be University, Meerut!

I am pleased to answer your questions with a desire for authoritative information regarding the Status of Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology Deemed to be University (Popularly known as Shobhit Deemed University), Meerut.

I have the pleasure to inform that Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology – Deemed to be University, Meerut is duly approved university by UGC under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No. F.9-37/2004-U.3 (A) dated 8.11.2006.

With regards,

maum

Authorized Signatory School of Law and Constitutional Studies Shobhit Institute of Engineering and Technology Deemed to be University, Meerut